principally from mismatches between the future yield
on assets and their funding cost as a result of interest
rate changes. Analysis of this risk is complicated by
having to make behavioral assumptions regarding the
economic duration of liabilities which are contractually
repayable on demand, for example, current accounts. In
order to manage this risk optimally, market risk in non-
trading portfolios is transferred to Global Markets or to
separate books managed under the auspices of ALCO.
ALCO regularly reviews that these portfolios are
managed within pre-approved interest rate risk limits.

Interest Rate Risk:

Interest rate risk is the sensitivity of the Bank’s
financial condition to movements in interest rates.
Mismatches or gaps in the amount of assets, liabilities
and off-balance sheet instruments can generate interest
rate risk, the impact of which is a function of the
interest rate changes and the maturity profile of the
assets and liabilities.  Positions are monitored regularly
and hedging strategies are used to manage the interest
rate risk. The impact of an incremental / decreased 100
basis points parallel shift on net interest income for the
next 12 months is given as follows:

2014 2013
RO’000 RO’000

1% UP -   Increase in NII by 474 2,186
1% DOWN -  Decrease in NII by (113) (1,245)

Ramp up scenario

25bp increase per quarter 296 1,366
25bp decrease per quarter (296) (1,366)

The capital requirements for market risk are as follows:

   RO ‘000

Interest rate risk -

Equity position risk -

Commodities position risk -

Foreign exchange risk 536

Total 536

Liquidity Risk:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank does not have
sufficient financial resources to meet its obligations
as they fall due, or will have to do so at an excessive

cost. This risk arises from mismatches in the timing
of cash flows. Funding risk (a form of liquidity risk)
arises when the liquidity needed to fund illiquid asset
positions cannot be obtained on the expected terms and